# 05000050413

(1	Requestor's Name	9)
	Address)	
(/	Address)	
(0	City/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(E	Business Entity Na	ıme)
([	Document Number	7)
		1
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:	j
5/14	FL	(C
		)
		i
		1

Office Use Only



000054508530

HLM

取录16/05--01065--084 \*\*(南.前

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: DIVERSITY INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)			
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
MR. MARK NOTTINGHAM (Name of Person)			
(Firm/Company)			
2325 WALNUT ST. (Address)			
VAMPA, FC 33607 (City/State and Zip Code)			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:			
MR MARL NOTTINGHAM at (813) ZZO-9015 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status  Certificate of Status  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  ☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			

## STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

## MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF ORGAZINATION FOR DIVERSITY INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

The undersign subscribers to these Articles of Organization, desiring to form a Limited Liability Company under the laws Of the States of Florida, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization as the charter of the Limited Liability Company hereby organized.

# **ARTICLE I**

**NAME:** The name of this organization is:

Diversity Investment Group, LLC 2325 Walnut St. Tampa, FL 33607

#### **ARTICLE II**

<u>DURATION:</u> This Organization shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State, State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE III**

**PURPOSE:** This Organization is organized for the purpose of any or all lawful activities.

## ARTICLE IV

**INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT:** The street address of the initial registered office of this Organization is 2325 Walnut St., Tampa, FL 33607. The name of the initial registered agent of this Organization at this address is:

Mark Nottingham

Y 16 PH 2: 52

#### ARTICLE V

INITIAL MANAGERS: This Organization shall have (2) Manager initially. The number of Manager or Managing Member may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Managers of this Organization is:

Mark Nottingham 2325 Walnut St. Tampa, FL 33607 Leslie Anthony Rubero 6723 Swain Ave. Tampa, FL 33625

#### **ARTICLE VI**

**AMENDMENT:** This Organization reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendments hereto, and any right conferred upon the Managers is subject to this reservation.

# **ARTICLE VII**

**MANAGERS:** The following named persons shall act as Managers of this Organization until their successor(s) have been chosen and duly qualified:

Mark Nottingham Manager Leslie Anthony Rubero Manager

#### ARTICLE XIII

**INDEMNIFICATION:** The Limited Liability Company shall indemnify any Manager, former Manager or Managing Member, to the full extent permitted by law. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager has executed these articles of Organization this May 9, 2005.

Mark Nottingham

# **ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT**

Having been named to accept service of process for Diversity Investment Group, LLC at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, the undersigned is familiar with and accept the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S.608.

Mark Nottingham